
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

4-WAY RALLY POD 
FOR CARBON-6 (GEN3)



PAGE 1 OF 2

STEP 1.

STEP 2.

STEP 3. (FINE ADJUSTMENT)

PARTS
1: M6 X 3D WASHER 

1

3

2

1

3

2

1

PARTS
1: M6 X 16 HEX BOLT
2: M6 SPLIT LOCK WASHER
3: M6 X 3D WASHER

RECOMMENDED TIGHTENING TORQUE FOR  
M6 BOLTS: 5NM 

PARTS
1: M4 SPRING
2: M4 WASHER
3: M4 CROSS DOWEL



PAGE 2 OF 2

STEP 4. (FINE ADJUSTMENT)

STEP 5. (FINE ADJUSTMENT)

PARTS
1: M4 LARGE WASHER

PARTS
1: M4 SOCKET HEAD BOLT

1

1



sales@triple-r-lights.com
Triple-R Lights LLC, 16192 Coastal Highway, 

Lewes, Delaware, 19958, USA

WWW.TRIPLE-R-LIGHTS.COM

UK BUILT | US DRIVEN


